Docket Nos. 50-37
50-157

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. E-4
AMENDMENT NO. 1

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. E-4, between Cornell
University and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated July 5, 1962, as
amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Article I1I, Paragraph 4(b)(2) is amended by deleting the amount
"$140,000,000" and substituting therefor the amount “$1€0,000,000."

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

jgned, leiome D Sazman

Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Utility Finance Branch
Division of Engineering
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Distribution:
Licensee (2 originals)

Accepted » 1980 Docket Filew—"
POR
MIBENSIC
TERA
QELD

By Desk

“CORNELL ONIVERSTTY Indemnity File

[Dinitz File
LPOR

OFFICE . N R.gpa 1 NR

+ 4 gl
m:nN»\Mt_’l. 0 1% 4 L. N

;,)AT[’j ﬂka‘sﬂ" /\36‘ b 11/

it ———————— it — —

S GOVERNMENT "INVING OFFICE . 1979-289-369

e reticb s —— Y W

NRC FORM 118 (976} NRCM 0240

80771 o



